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Weather/Track : 1020 hPa - Dry 14 °C - Humidity 82 %

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 10 5 - - 149.8 1:35.784

2 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 12 6 0.137 0.137 149.6 1:35.730

3 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 13 4 0.237 0.100 149.5 1:36.021

4 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 11 9 0.247 0.010 149.5 1:36.224

5 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 7 0.253 0.006 149.5 1:36.146

6 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 12 9 0.312 0.059 149.4 1:36.270

7 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 9 0.395 0.083 149.2 1:36.319

8 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 12 8 0.446 0.051 149.2 1:36.467

9 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 8 0.514 0.068 149.1 1:36.361

10 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 4 0.531 0.017 149.0 1:36.596

11 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 12 4 0.535 0.004 149.0 1:36.338

12 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 11 4 0.595 0.060 148.9 1:36.530

13 Jack Young GBR T R Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 12 11 0.815 0.220 148.6 1:36.880

14 Luca Engstler DEU R Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 10 0.985 0.170 148.3 1:37.050

15 Mikel Azcona ESP Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 12 7 1.028 0.043 148.3 1:37.001

16 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 12 11 1.077 0.049 148.2 1:37.100

17 Dylan O’Keeffe AUS Vukovic Motorsport Renault Megane RS 13 8 1.246 0.169 147.9 1:37.212

18 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 9 1.320 0.074 147.8 1:37.318

19 Bence Boldizs HUN T R Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 12 5 1.680 0.360 147.3 1:37.530

20 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 7 1.869 0.189 147.0 1:37.313

21 Nicky Catsburg NLD Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 6 2.092 0.223 146.7 1:37.542

22 Gábor Kismarty-Lechner HUN T Zengo Motorsport Services KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 13 7 3.073 0.981 145.2 1:39.083
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